 PD81101
 RPF PSE Manager
Introduction
Microchip's PD81101 Reverse Power Feeding (RPF) manager is a mixed-signal, high-voltage IC, which integrates
power, analog, and logic into a single 56-pin, plastic QFN package. It allows Customer Premises Equipment (CPE)
devices and Distribution Point Units (DPU) to share and deliver power and data over the same cable.
Microchip's PD81000 RPF controller is a cost-effective, re-programmed Micro-Controller Unit (MCU) designed to
support monitor and control of RPF features, implemention of RPF macros required to perform line analysis, safe

Package Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003486A-page 20
4. Ordering Information
The following table lists the ordering information for the device.
Table 4-1. Ordering Information
Part Order Number Description
PD81101ILQ-TR-LE Lead-Free, MSL3, RoHS-compliant, 56-lead device with a plastic
QFN8 mm × 8 mm body size, and tape and reel packaging. The
operating temperature is –40 °C ambient to 85 °C junction.
Microsemi Logo
PD811010
Z Z e41
YYWWNNN2
1. Z = Hardcoded random character, Z = Hardcoded random character, and e4 = 2nd level interconnect.
2. YY = Year, WW = Week, NNN = Trace code.
 PD81101
Ordering Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003486A-page 21
5. Revision History
The revision history describes the changes that were implemented in the document. The changes are listed by
revision, starting with the most current publication.
Revision Date Description
3.0 May 2020 • Part order number changed from PD81101ILQ-TR to PD81101ILQ-TR-LE
in the Ordering Information section.
• Updated number description of part order number in the Ordering
Information section.
• Updated the PD81101 Pin Diagram figure in the Pins section.
• Updated the Typical Application figure in the Typical Applications section.
• Updated the datesheet as per Microchip standards.
2.1 February 2018 • Pins 41, 46, 47, and 56 were updated from N.C. to DGND. For more
information, see the 2.  Pins section.
2.0 February 2018 • PD81101, PD81000, and software information were separated into
different documents.
• The quiescent current specification was removed.
• The VMAIN supply voltage increased from 57 V to 60 V. For more
information, see the PD81101 Electrical Characteristics table.